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JAMUI FOREST DIVISION, JAMUI
Proposal for RDF plantation work under Compensatory Afforestation Fund Management and Planning Authority

(CAMPA) for the financial year 2025-26 to 2034-35 ( (including maintenance for ten years)

lntormationSl.No.
lamui Forest Division,lamui1 NAME OF THE DIVISION

2 NAME OT' DIS I]RICT
3 NAME OF BLOCK
4 NAME OF THE RANGE

Garhi5 NAME OF BEAT
NAME OF PROTECTED FORES I
NAME OI THE (PLANTION SITE)1

8 MAUJA
266THANA NO9
59 EtcPLOT NO10
5011 GROSS AREA (HA,)
45.5!2 NET AREA (HA,)
o13 CIJT BACK OPERATTON (HA.)
2\314 LENGTH OF TRENCH FENCING (in G/chain)
015 Soil Conservation Measures (90 Contour Trench/Ha)
5005016 NO. OF PITS

50050NO, OF PLANTS
ll24.8tOl3l
Ea6-01.J72

N 24.8120?5

E36.012983
N 2,1,809031

ti 36,0135,,6
N 2,1.312526

GPS Location:-

424Wage Rate in Rupees perda)
l.No.

c9 c10c-5 c-6 c7 c8c-z c-3 e4c-1
FY1 aovANcE (2o2s 26)

50 63600 0 636003 1272.ffi5.1.1
Wases fo. survey and demarcation including construdion of
temoorary Dillars and dissinE ofsoilorofile lit

1375 137527.54 50 0Material for survey and demarcation including construction of
temDor.ru oilla6 and diepinp ofsoil orolile oit

5.1.2

o5.3 Bush Cleanin& appli.able onlywhen bushes are present

0 3086726784.00 46 3q8672Bush Cleanina Dense bushes 165.3.2
213 0 722504 1225003400.00543 Oigeing oftrench with machine in hard soil

05.10 Earth Work - Ali8nmentand pltdlgging n areas havinghard soil

0 56236271_24 50050 5623620.02655.10.1 Plis0 30m x 0.30m x 0.30m Hard sol

16545{}9934634 723475

18693 u47a 33171
contingency and Miscellaneous cost for signboards,

pholoSrapl^/y, record keepin8 mon'torin8, etc (ma,2% of5.12

953327 738353 1691680Total Advance work (2025-26)

FY.2 coMPLETON (2026-27)

0 33533s6_70 s0050 3353350.00001,12
Transporlation of plants in poly tube lscmx 25cm by hired

trador uD to a distance of30 Km
679078 0 619A180.0320 13.5685 14.1 wases for pantation workwith movement ofplants at site

24775050 50050 0 24715514.2
Material for plantation work (including 10gm DAP per plant and

5.16 WeedinB-hoeing 2 times in h..d soil

445645 0 4456450.0210 8.90 500505.16.1

Waaes for lst weedins-hoeins in hard soll, application of 10 Cm

urea per pbn! replacemenr of dead pants lweedin8 in 3 ft
radnrs and hoelnE in 1.5ft radius)

8258a_D 50050 0 82585.1,6.2 Marerial(10sm !rea per plant)for lst weedins'hoeins

29709750050 297497 00.0140 5.94
Wagesfor2nd weedine hoeins in hard soil application of108rn
urea per plant, replacement ofdead plants (weeding in 3 ft
.adlus and hoeina in 1.5 ft 6diud

0 8258 82580.17 500505.16.4 Matenal(10smurea perplant)for2ndweeding hoeins

213 45050 0 450500.5000 712-OO5.17.L
WaSes for seed swins on trench lence bunds and contour

44.00 213 9350 93505_11.2
Materailor seed sowln8 on tren.h fene bunds andcontour

Protecuon perdayforlAusust to March - 243 days)

o 01 424.OO 05.18.1 0 30 ha

243 206064 0 2060642 848 005.18.2 31ha 60 ha

0 o 03 1212Co5.18.3

o 01695-00 05.18.4

2008269 50641 20549115ub Total

Site Details
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Contingency and Miscellaneo!s cost for siBnboards,
photography, reco.d keeping, monitoring, etc {max 2% of 40165 1013 41178

2044434 51654 2100089

FY-3 lst YEAR MAINTENANCEOF PLANTATION 12027.28I

5.21 Weedins-hoeins 2 times in hard soil

5211
Wages for 1n weeding hoeing in ha.d sil.pplictioo of 10 gm

urea pe. pLant, replacement ofdead plants (weedins rn 3 ft
radius and hoeins ln 1.5 ft.adius)

0.0210 8.90 50050 445645 0 445645

5.21.2 Vdter dr(10er J ea par pa4J ror ln weed 1e rcp nC 0.77 50050 0 8258 8258

5.213
Wases for 2nd weeding-hoeing in hard solt applicationof 10 gm

urea perplant replacement of dead plan&lweedin8 in 3ft
radius and hoeins in 1-5 ft ladius)

0.0140 5.94 50050 297097 o 297091

5 2t.4 Mater al{10 gm urea per p ant)ior 2nd weeding-hoeine 4.77 50050 0 8258 8258
5.22 Protection pe. day for (April to March 365 days) 0

5.22.1 0 30 ha 1 424.0O 0 0 0 0

5.12.2 31ha 60 ha 2 848.00 365 309520 0 309520

5.12.3 @ha goha 3 1212_W 0 0 0

5.22.4 4 1595.00 0 0 0

5.23 3 1272.N 213 270300 0 270300
sub Total 15517 1339079

5.24

Contingency and Miscella.eous cost for signboa.ds,
photography, record keepin8, monitorin& etc {max 2% of 26451, 330 26142

Total lst Year Mairtenance wort (2027-28) 1349013 16847 1365E61

2nd YEAR MAINTENANCE Of PLANIATION 1202&29)

5.26 Weedine hoeina 2 times in hard soil

5.26.1

wages for lstweeding hoeinS in hard soil appliGtiona] lOgm
urea per plant, .eplacement of dead plants {weedin8in 3ft
.adius and hoeinsiu 1-s ft Edius)

0.0210 890 50050 445645 o 445644

5.26.2 Maleri.l{108m urea per planr)for 1st weedin8-hoeinB 0.17 50050 0 8258 8258

5.26.3
wasesfor2nd w€ed n€-ho€ins in had soll, applicationof 10 sm
urea p€. plant replacement of dead plants (weeding in3ft
radius and hoeinq in 1.5ft radius)

0.0140 5.94 50050 o 291091

5.26.4 Mate.al{10sm L,rea per p ant)ror 2id we€din8-hoe ns 4.17 50050 0 8258 8258
5.21 Proteclion per day for (April to [,larch - 35sdays) 0

5.27.1 0'30 ha 1 424.N o 0 0 0

5.27.2 31ha 60ha 2 848.00 365 309520 0 309520

5.21.3 60 ha -90 ha 3 1272.4O 0 0

5.21.4 1696.00 o 0

5.24 3 L272.$) 2t3 27030A 0 27030a
5ub Total 1322562 16517 1339079

5.29

Contingency and Miscellaneous cost fo. si8nboards,
photosraphy, record keepin& monito.ins, etc (max 2% of 330 25782

Total2nd Year Maintenance Work (2028-29) 1349013

3rd YEAR MAINTENANcE oF PLANIAITON (2029-30)

530 Protection perdayfor{Aprit to March - 36s days}

0 60 ha 1 424 00 365 1\4760 0 154760

5.34.2 61ha '120 ha 2 848.00 365 309520 0 309520

5_30.3 > 120 ha 7272_OO 0 0

sub Total 464240 0 464ZAO

Total Completion Work (2026-27)

1322562

291097

0

0

26451

15447 1365861

FY5

s301

3 0

9



Contingency and Miscellaneous .ost for signboards,

ohotosraph, record keeping, monitorinE etc (max 2% of 0 9286

o 473566473566Total3rd Year Maintenance Wo* i2029-3o)

arh yrAR MAtNTtNANCt Ot pLqN tATlON (2029-30)

5.30 Protectidn per day for {April to March _ 365 davs)

0 154760154760365424-N10 60 ha

002 848.0061 ha 120 h.s.30.2

0 0o727235.30.3
L54760154750 05ub Tota

309503095
contingency and Miscellaneous cost for siSnboards,

photograph, re.ord leepin8, monitoring, etc (max 2% of5.31

0 157855Total4th Year Maintenan€e work (2030_3U

5th YEAR MAINIENANCEOF PLANiATION (2029 30)

5.30

o 1547507541603654Z4ln15.30-1 0- 60 ha

0o 0848.0025.30.2 61ha 120 ha

0 00r272.N3> 120 ha5.30.3
1,54760154750 0Sub Tota

309503095
contingency and Mis€ellaneous cost for signboards,

photography, record keeping, monitoring, etc {6ax 2% of5.31

0 1s7855157855lorai sth year ruaintenance work (2031'32)

5th YEAR MAINIENANCE OF PIANTATION {2029.30)

530 Prctection per day for lApril to l a.ch _ 365 days)

0 154760365 1547601 424.0-60 ha5.30.1

00 0848.0025.30.2 61ha -120 ha

C 001272.00s.30.3 > 120 ha
154760154750

0 30953095
Contingency and Miscellaneous cost for signboards,

photography, record l(€eping, monitorine, etc (max2%of5.31

0 1s7455157a55Total6th Year Mairaenance work {2032-33)

7th YEAR MAINTENANCEOF PLANTATION (2029'30)

530 Protection per day for (April to March 36sdav5)

o 754760\547603651 424.0O0 60 ha5 30.1

0 0? 848 0061ha 120 ha

0 01272.C4> 120 ha5.30.3
154760154760 0Sub T

30950
5.31

Co.tingency and Miscellaneous cost for signboards,

photog.aphy, record keepirg, monitorin& etc (max2% of

1578550157855Total 7th Year Maintenance Work (2033-34)

FY.10 8th YEAR MAINTENANCE OF PLANTATION (2029-30)

5.30 Protection per day for (Aprilto March '36s davs)

0 1547601547603651 424.OO0 60 ha5.30.1

00848.0025.30.2 61 ha 120 ha

0 0o3 1272> 120 ha5.30.3
754760154760 0Sub

30953095 0
5.31

Conti.sencv and Miscellaneous.ost for signboards,

photoCraphy, record keePins, monitori.g, etc (max 2% of

157855157855Total8th Year Maintenance woik (203+35
7746332a237016962625Grand Total

92A6

5.10.1

0

157855

Protection per day for (APril to Ma.ch 365 davs)

3

0

0
s.30.2

03

3095

o

0

r

-P.,'.;n l



Summary of Plantation Scheme

1

2

TotalMand daysComponent
16915800o%16915807383s39533272025 26 2244Advance Work 220251010242221000885155420484342026 27 4831Com letion Work

134901 150076170%136586016841134901331822a27-78
3 First Year N4aintenance 156821220215215%136585016841134901331A22024-29Second Year lvlaintenance4 5682799411320%473s660473565t1!72029-30Third Year Maintenance

3946415735501578552030 31 372Fourth Year lvlaintenance6
41357 2rl521230%1578550157855172103132Fiith Year I\4aintena nceI 2a1LO45524935%15785501578553722032-33Sixth Year Maintenance 22099763742157855015785s3122433-34Seventh Year Maintenance9 22aa907103545%15785501578553122034 35Eighth Year Maintenance10 85959647"ra6329a23707Grand Total

1100 dhii6<r r{ataqll,{d.33{qs
n l.]3t {t{Idcii4ra* +i

crsqifii ilqR ft4r :l?rSoR,

A d 6stsE 2.0 6r.6tfi I

ira'rn i'Fn6) ff{T{ad sqrZqftotqiAard dre 4-6.(tsHrrdrjlfudlfie'qt 4tF

d sndro i {6 filEor or{ 6r rRIE

T.A./I.S. Eruted fo, Rs. 8596964 OnlY

C,F,

Bhagalpur Cirdle, BhagalF[

faql qr {6I t I Tenairo t cflFrd f6'qr qlar t 6 ft,rd cs dq1 i sqirfr erd cI qErlqir***:ffi
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